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फाइल सं./File No.CS/172/734                                              Ǒदनांक/ Dated 22.01.2026 
 
 

सेवा मɅ / To 
BSE Ltd. 
P. J. Tower, Dalal Street 
Mumbai-400001 
 
 

ͪवषय/Subject :Intimation for publication of Financial Results for the quarter ended 
December 31, 2025 in newspaper under regulation 52(8) of SEBI (LODR) 
Regulations, 2015. 

 
Sir / Madam, 
 
With reference to Regulation 52 (8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine 
months ended December 31, 2025 were published on 22nd January 2026 in one English National 
Daily Newspaper i.e. Hindustan Times. Please find the published copy of financial results 
attached herewith. 
 
 

Thanking you. 
 

भवदȣय / Yours faithfully 
 

 
 

(Abinoam Panu Rong) 
Company Secretary  

 
 

 
 
 



cus Curiae. The needful will have 
to be done within a period of three
months from the date of receipt of
a copy of this order,” the bench 
said in its January 15 order, which
was released on Wednesday.

The court noted that despite
earlier directions and delibera-
tions, states had not shown “ade-
quate interest” in putting in place 
safeguards to ensure that police 
briefings do not result in media 
trials, prejudice investigations, or 
violate the dignity and privacy of 
victims and accused.

The directions came in a public
interest litigation filed by the Peo-
ples Union for Civil Liberties 
(PUCL) in 1999, which flagged the

The court said states could 
draw from senior advocate 
Sankaranarayanan’s ‘Police 
Manual on Media Briefing’.

HT Correspondent

letters@hindustantimes.com

MEERUT:  The Sambhal police on
Wednesday attached the prop-
erty of Shariq Satha, an alleged
mastermind in the violence that
broke out in Sambhal on Novem-
ber 24, 2024, following a court
order. Officials said the action
was carried out in the Hindu-
pura Kheda Pajaya locality
under the Nakhasa police station
area.

The unrest in Sambhal fol-
lowed a court-ordered survey of
the Shahi Jama Masjid on
November 19, 2024, after claims
that a Harihar temple earlier
stood at the site.

Sambhal tehsildar Dhirendra
Pratap Singh said the property
attachment was carried out
under Section 84 of the Bharat-
iya Nyaya Sanhita (BNS) as per
court directions against the
absconding accused.

Krishna Bishnoi, Superintend-
ent of police (SP), said police
have received information that
Shariq, while based in Dubai, is
allegedly involved in gold smug-

gling and is allegedly working
for Pakistan’s inter-services
intelligence (ISI). He said a look
out circular (LOC) has already
been issued against him and the
process to obtain a Red Corner
Notice is underway.

The Sambhal police issued
arrest warrants against Shariq, a
resident of Deepa Sarai, on Sep-
tember 10, 2025, and later, on
October 25, 2025, attached his
property worth ₹2.5 crore. Offi-
cials said the police are now pre-
paring to set up an ATS office on
Shariq’s attached property.

Police said Shariq is a fugitive
gangster with over 60 criminal
cases registered against him in
different districts. He is accused
of being involved in large-scale
auto lifting operations and alleg-
edly stealing hundreds of luxury
vehicles every year. Investigators
claim he has been operating
from Dubai and allegedly coordi-
nated the Sambhal violence from
there.  During the violence, pro-
testers allegedly torched police
vehicles and opened fire. Four
Muslim men were officially
reported killed.

Property of Sambhal 
violence mastermind 
attached by UP police

Security personnel carry out attachment proceedings at the 
residence of Shariq Satta following a court order in Sambhal, Uttar 
Pradesh on Wednesday. PTI

Avinash Kumar

avinash.kumar@htlive.com

PATNA:  The special investigation
team (SIT), probing into the
mysterious death case of a
17-year-old NEET aspirant in
Bihar’s Patna, on Wednesday
said they have found no trace of
any untoward incident that led
to the student’s death, citing
electronic evidence.

According to officials aware
of the matter, she had arrived
from her hometown Jehanabad
at her Patna hostel on January 5
at 3pm and was found uncon-
scious the next day in her room,
which had to be broken open.

The girl was initially taken to
Prabhat Memorial hospital and
later admitted to Medanta Hos-
pital in Patna on January 10,
where she died the next day.

A senior SIT official further
refuted to the reports of people
being detained for questioning in
the case, or any arrests being
made from Jehanabad. All
action would be evidence-based,
he said. 

The SIT, however, said they
were inching closer to conclud-
ing the reasons behind the
extreme step taken by the girl
and further probe is on.

SIT rules out foul play in 17-yr-old 
Bihar NEET aspirant’s death case

Utkarsh Anand

letters@hindustantimes.com

NEW DELHI:  The Supreme Court 
has directed  states to frame and 
notify comprehensive media brief-
ing policies for criminal cases 
within three months in a move 
aimed at preventing media trials, 
prejudicing investigations, and 
violating the privacy of both vic-
tims and accused. 

The court expressed dissatisfac-
tion over the lack of seriousness 
shown so far in regulating how 
police communicate with the 
media during investigations.

A bench of justices MM Sun-
dresh and N Kotiswar Singh said 
that states could draw from a 
detailed “Police Manual on Media
Briefing” prepared by senior advo-
cate Gopal Sankaranarayanan, 
who was assisting the court as 
amicus curiae, while evolving 
their own tailored policies.

“We deem it appropriate to
direct the states to evolve an 
appropriate policy for Media Brief-
ing by taking into consideration 
the Police Manual for Media Brief-
ing furnished by the learned Ami-

absence of clear guidelines gov-
erning police encounters and 
media briefings by law enforce-
ment agencies. Several connected
appeals by individuals were also 
being heard with the case.

During a hearing in November
last year, the top court had sought
responses from the Centre and 
states on the draft manual, calling
the exercise “unprecedented” and
granting eight weeks for govern-
ments to study and respond to the
document. At the time, the court 
described the 61-page manual as 
an “exhaustive” effort and said 
states must carefully examine it 
before the court considered issu-
ing binding directions. 

The manual lays down a rights-
compatible framework for police 
communication, stressing that 
media briefings must balance the
public’s right to timely and accu-
rate information with the dignity,
privacy and fair-trial rights of vic-
tims, witnesses and suspects. It 
mandates that all disclosures pass
four tests:  legality, necessity, pro-
portionality and accountability, 
and be issued only through desig-
nated spokespersons after vetting.

{ IN CRIMINAL CASES }  

SC directs states to frame media 
briefing policies within 3 months
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Government of India
Ministry of Corporate Affairs

Centre for Processing Accelerated
Corporate Exit (C-PACE)
IICA Building, 7th Floor,

Plot P-6, 7, 8, Sector-5, IMT Manesar,
Gurgaon, Haryana - 122050

Email: roc.cpace@mca.gov.in

FORM No. STK - 6

PUBLIC NOTICE
[Pursuant to sub-section (2) and sub-section (4) of section 248 of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 7 of the

Companies (Removal of Names of Companies from the Register of Companies) Rules, 2016 ]

Public Notice: ROC/C-PACE/STK-2/248(2)/2025-26/1770 Date: 14.01.2026

Reference:
(1) In the matter of striking off or removal of names of (31) companies in the state of Delhi under section

248 of the Companies Act, 2013 in respect of:

S. No. Work Item CIN Company Name
1 AB8840203 U74999DL2016OPC305273 FIDUCIA LEGAL SERVICES (OPC) PRIVATE

LIMITED

2 AC1170775 U36999DL2023PTC410169 PITAMBARA STATIONARIES PRIVATE LIMITED

3 AC1161330 U51909DL2020PTC373134 BRANDALIGN MEDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

4 AC1150678 U63033DL2022PTC397220 FLYGLOBES PRIVATE LIMITED

5 AB9402050 U45400DL2009PTC197151 AUCTUS BUILDCON PRIVATE LIMITED

6 AB9408008 U68100DL2023PTC422216 H2O PROMOTERS PRIVATE LIMITED

7 AC1139741 U47912DL2022PTC407026 INTROMAX IMMEDIATE SUPPORT SERVICES
PRIVATE LIMITED

8 AC1127581 U46410DL2022PTC403003 JINDIPT TECHNOLOGY PRIVATE LIMITED

9 AC1104987 U74999DL2017PTC319338 SCN TECHSOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

10 AC1047898 U74899DL1992PTC049842 J.M.C. FOOTWEAR MANUFACTURING COMPANY
PRIVATE LIMITED

11 AC1043799 U63030DL2022PTC408439 TOKENITES PRIVATE LIMITED

12 AC1027585 U45400DL2016PTC291757 MAVERICK INDIA BUILDTECH PRIVATE LIMITED

13 AC1010783 U74899DL1981PTC011747 CHARU INTERNATIONAL PVT LTD

14 AC0990815 U72200DL2000PTC107803 TECHROOTS SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

15 AC0971880 U62099DL2024PTC426934 REWAYSOFT TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED

16 AC0934709 U51909DL1996PLC075421 VAISHALI OVERSEAS LIMITED

17 AC0641314 U46524DL2024PTC428056 TRADETECH GADGETS PRIVATE LIMITED

18 AC0567268 U93090DL2017PTC321222 ETESIAN COMPLIANCE SERVICES PRIVATE
LIMITED

19 AC0523771 U51909DL1997PTC088208 VISHU ELECTRONICS PRIVATE LIMITED

20 AC0358909 U62013DL2023PTC421952 KYANEOS SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED

21 AC0358236 U80903DL2008PTC181642 CHRYSALID OUTDOOR LEARNING CENTRES INDIA
PRIVATE LIMITED

22 AC0299774 U47711DL2024PTC425874 BANSURIWALA PARIDHAN PRIVATE LIMITED

23 AC0255267 U74999DL2018PTC329565 SKN HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED

24 AC0113748 U74140DL2005PTC143689 EURIS CONSULT PRIVATE LIMITED

25 AB9666115 U62099DL2023PTC421245 DATASOLV TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED

26 AB9974752 U70200DL2017PTC310110 DOIT SMART ROAD ASSETS (INDIA) PRIVATE
LIMITED

27 AB9675436 U74910DL2006PTC255836 ASIA CARBON EMISSION MANAGEMENT INDIA
PRIVATE LIMITED

28 AB9961896 U74940DL2005PTC136617 MB PHOTOINDIA.COM PRIVATE LIMITED

29 AB9920703 U74999DL2018PTC331871 TROIKA5 WORKS PRIVATE LIMITED

30 AB9827537 U74140DL2019PTC344953 DICER VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED

31 AB9821013 U45400DL2007PLC166559 ASCENT INFRADEVELOPERS LIMITED.

(2) Notice is hereby given that the Registrar of Companies had received applications from the above-
mentioned companies under section 248(2) of the Companies Act, 2013 for removal of its/their
name (s) from the register of companies either on the grou nd that they have failed to commence
business within one year of their incorporation or on the ground that the company(ies) is/ar e
not carrying on any business or operation for a period of two immediately preceding financial
years and has/have not made any application (s) within such period for obtaining the status of
a dormant company under section 455 of the Companies Act, 2013 or the company(ies) have
obtained the status of dormant company/subscribers to the memorandum have not paid the
subscription which they had undertaken to pay at the time of incorporation of a company and a
declaration to this effect has not been filed within one hundred and eighty days of its incorporation
under subsection (1) of section 10A/ have not been carrying on any business or operations, as
revealed after the physical verification carried out under sub-section (9) of section 12, but it/they
do not wish to continue its/their registration as companies and have, therefore, requested for
removal/strike off of its/their names from the register of companies.

(3) Accordingly, the Registrar of Companies proposes to remove or strike off the names of the above-
mentioned companies from the Register of Companies.

(4) Any person objecting to the proposed removal or striking off name of the companies from the register
of companies may send his or her objection to the office address mentioned here above within thirty
days from the date of publication of this notice.

Irkan Tirkey
Deputy Registrar

CBC 07123/11/0608/2526 Centre for Processing Accelerated Corporate Exit

# Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules, whichever is applicable
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements)QQuuaarrtteerrllyy
Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity.

2) Items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures are as follows:

3) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 21.01.2026 and recommended to the Board of Directors of the
Company for their approval. The Board of Directors in their meeting held on 21.01.2026 has approved the same. Further the results has also been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors
of the Company.

4) Electricity generation is the principal activity of the Corporation.
5) The Corporation has power stations located within the region and therefore geographical segments are inapplicable.
6) Sale of energy is accounted for based on tariff approved by the Central Electricity Regulatory Commission (CERC). In case of power stations where final tariff is yet to be

notified/approved by the CERC, sale of energy is provided for on the basis of provisional rate considering the Annual Fixed Cost submitted before the CERC through tariff petition as
per the principles enunciated in the CERC (Terms & Conditions of Tariff ) Regulations 2019. For the projects for which neither CERC approved tariff is available nor petition pending
with the CERC, sale of energy is accounted for on the basis of tariff as agreed by the beneficiaries.

7) Total income from operations during the quarter includes "Other Income" amounting to ₹ 565.63 lakhs (previous comparative quarter ₹ 247.08 lakhs)
8) Formula used for computation of Ratio :

a. "Debt Service Coverage Ratio" (DSCR) = [Profit before interest, Depreciation and Tax] / ( Principal repayment + Interest)
b. "Interest Service Coverage Ratio" (ISCR) = [Profit before interest, Depreciation and Tax]/ Interest

Amount of Interest considered pertains to loans taken for Operational Power Stations only.

Annexure I-A

FINANCIAL RESULTS OF NORTH EASTERN ELECTRIC POWER CORPORATION LIMITED
stFOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31 December 2025

�Regulation �� ���, read with Regulation �� ���, of the SEBI �LODR� Regulations	

Date : 21.01.2026
Place : Shillong Director (Finance)

NEEPCO Ltd.

Sl.No. Particulars
STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS

Quarter endedst31 Dec’ 2025
(Unaudited)

Corresponding
quarter endedst31 Dec’ 2024
(Unaudited)

Previous year
endedst31 March 2025

(Audited)

Quarter endedst31 Dec’ 2025
(Unaudited)

Corresponding
quarter endedst31 Dec’ 2024
(Unaudited)

Previous year
endedst31 March 2025

(Audited)
Current ratio
Long term debt to working capital
Bad debts to Account receivable ratio
Current liability ratio
Total debts to total assets
Debtors turnover
Inventory turnover
Operating margin(%)
Net profit margin(%)

(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(e)
(f )
(g)
(h)
(i)

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl.No. Particulars
STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS

Quarter endedst31 Dec' 2025
(Unaudited)

Corresponding
quarter endedst31 Dec' 2024
(Unaudited)

Previous year
endedst31 March 2025

(Audited)

Quarter endedst31 Dec' 2025
(Unaudited)

Corresponding
quarter endedst31 Dec' 2024
(Unaudited)

Previous year
endedst31 March 2025

(Audited)
Total Income
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period
(before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax
(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax
(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising
Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other
Comprehensive Income (after tax)]
Paid up Equity Share Capital
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)
Securities premium Account
Net worth
Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares
Debt Equity Ratio
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and
discontinued operations) -
1. Basic:
2. Diluted:
Capital Redemption Reserve
Debenture Redemption Reserve
Debt Service Coverage Ratio
Interest Service Coverage Ratio

1

2

3

4

5

6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17

109307.41

21812.59

21812.59

13280.06

12715.08

360981.04

404289.67

765270.71

757325.95

0.99

0.00
65054.17

1.45
6.02

0.37

0.37

95655.47

11511.02

11511.02

4343.65

3874.74

360981.04

360497.89

721478.93

712364.26

0.99

0.12

0.12

0.00
65054.17

1.31
3.52

429049.46

72394.41

72394.41

58468.51

55756.85

360981.04

356565.19

717546.23

761365.54

1.06

1.62
1.62
0.00

65054.17

1.32
4.18

109307.41

21812.59

21812.59

13280.06

12715.08

360981.04

404642.07

765623.11

757325.95

0.99

0.37

0.37

0.00
65054.17

1.45
6.02

95655.47

11510.18

11510.18

4343.07

3874.16

360981.04

360848.52

721829.56

712364.26

0.99

0.12

0.12

0.00
65054.17

1.31
3.52

429049.46

72394.32

72394.32

58468.45

55756.79

360981.04

356916.10

717897.14

761365.54

1.06

1.62
1.62
0.00

65054.17

1.32
4.18

0.92 0.85 0.76 0.92 0.85
12.80 15.64 24.39 12.80 15.64
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.22 0.18 0.23 0.22 0.18
0.41 0.43 0.44 0.41 0.43
7.78 5.45 6.03 7.78 5.45
30.33 30.77 31.49 30.33 30.77
47.77 25.63 32.79 47.77 25.63
12.21 4.55 13.77 12.21 4.55

0.76
24.39
0.00
0.23
0.44
6.03
31.49
32.79
13.77

Sd/-

DELHI POLLUTION CONTROL COMMITTEE
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT

(GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI)
3RD FLOOR, IT PARK, DMRC BUILDING, SHASTRI PARK,

DELHI-110053
Visit us at: http://dpcc.delhigovt.nic.in

No. DPCC/(3)(2)(46)/Admn-19/5588 Dated: 21.01.2026
Rolling Advertisement for Recruitment of various posts on deputation
(including short term contract) in Delhi Pollution Control Committee

The Delhi Pollution Control Committee (DPCC), Govt. of NCT of Delhi, invites
applications for the following posts that are to be filled on deputation (including
short term contract). Applications from eligible officers/Officials, working in
the Central/State Government/Union Territory/Recognized Research Institute/
Autonomous bodies/Statutory Bodies/PSUs:-
Sl.
No.

Name of the Post Level of Post Eligibility Number
of Posts
(tentative)

1 Senior Environmental
Engineer

Level-12 Eligibility
mentioned in
the circular
available at

DPCC website.

06

2 Environmental Engineer Level-11 13
3 Assistant Environmental

Engineer
Level-10 11

4 Senior Scientist L-I
(Scientist-C)

Level-11 01

5 Scientist-B Level-10 01
6 Scientific Assistant Level-6 03
7 Senior Lab Assistant Level-4 05
8 Assistant Law Officer Level-7 01
9 Legal Assistant Level-6 05
10 Programmer Level-10 01

Total 47
Detailed information may be seen at the DPCC website www.dpcc.delhigovt.
nic.in under the head “Office Order & Circulars”. Applications (through proper
channel) in the prescribed format available on the website may be submitted to
the Administrative Officer, DPCC, 3rd Floor, IT Park, DMRC Building, Shastri
Park, Delhi-110053.
This is a Rolling Advertisement and all applications received upto 31st January,
2026 shall be considered in the 1st phase, applications received upto 15th
February, 2026 shall be considered in the 2nd phase and applications received
upto 28th February, 2026 shall be considered in the 3rd phase.
The relevant information related to the recruitment shall be intimated on DPCC
website from time to time.

Sd/- Member Secretary
DPCC

NEW DELHI
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